CENTERS FO	R MEDICARE & MEDIC					MB NO. 0938-039
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	<u></u>	COME	PLETED
		155299	B. WING		. 02/1	5/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5909 L	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO UTE RD AGE, IN 46368	D	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID			(X5)
PREFIX		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		COMPLETION
TAG		LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)		DATE
E 0000	REGULATORT OF	LESC IDENTIFTING INFORMATION	TAG			DATE
Bldg	conducted by the In accordance with 42  Survey Date: 02/15  Facility Number: 0  Provider Number: 100  At this Emergency Merry Manor was f Emergency Prepare Medicare and Mediand Suppliers, 42 C  The facility has 66 the survey, the cens	00196 155299 267390 Preparedness survey, Miller's ound not in compliance with dness Requirements for caid Participating Providers FR 483.73	E 0000	This Plan of Correction sas this facility's credible of Compliance. Preparate submission and implement the Plan of Correction deconstitute an admission agreement with the facts conclusions set forth in report. Our Plan of Correprepared and executed means to continuously in quality of care and compapplicable state and fed regulatory requirements consider permitting subraudit and education as a compliance with state ar requirements identified is survey.  Respectfully Submitted, Beth Ingram	Allegation tion, entation of oes not of or s and the survey ection is as a mprove oly with all eral . Please mission of evidence of nd federal	
E 0041 SS=F Bldg	§482.15(e) Condit (e) Emergency an The hospital must standby power sys- emergency plan s this section and in procedures plan s (i) and (ii) of this s §483.73(e), §485. (e) Emergency an	LTC Emergency Power ion for Participation: d standby power systems. implement emergency and stems based on the et forth in paragraph (a) of the policies and et forth in paragraphs (b)(1) ection.		Executive Director		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Beth Ingram Executive Director 03/04/2024

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: V67221 Facility ID: 000196 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 13

PRINTED: 03/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  155299	A. BU	A. BUILDING  B. WING		COMPL	COMPLETED 02/15/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5909 LU	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ITE RD GE, IN 46368			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	systems based on forth in paragraph	•						
	Emergency generator must be the location require Care Facilities Counterim Amendment 12-4, TIA 12-5, and Code (NFPA 101) Amendments TIA	located in accordance with ements found in the Health de (NFPA 99 and Tentative hts TIA 12-2, TIA 12-3, TIA d TIA 12-6), Life Safety and Tentative Interim 12-1, TIA 12-2, TIA 12-3, d NFPA 110, when a new when an existing						
	Emergency generative [hospital, CAlimplement the eminspection, testing requirements foun	3.73(e)(2), §485.625(e)(2) ator inspection and testing. If and LTC facility] must ergency power system and [maintenance] of in the Health Care FPA 110, and Life Safety						
	Emergency generand LTC facilities] source to power e have a plan for ho	3.73(e)(3), §485.625(e)(3) ator fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs that maintain an onsite fuel mergency generators must w it will keep emergency erational during the s it evacuates.						
	§483.73(g), and C The standards inc this section are ap reference by the D	§482.15(h), LTC at AHs §485.625(g):] orporated by reference in proved for incorporation by birector of the Office of the n accordance with 5 U.S.C.						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 13

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155299		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/15/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5909 L	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO UTE RD AGE, IN 46368	D .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	552(a) and 1 CFR the material from the material from the You may inspect a Information Resoult Boulevard, Baltime Archives and Recein (NARA). For information this material at NA go to:  http://www.archive_of_federal_regulated in the Fannounce the charange in the feannounce the charange in the Fannounce the Charange in th	part 51. You may obtain the sources listed below. a copy at the CMS arce Center, 7500 Security ore, MD or at the National ords Administration mation on the availability of ARA, call 202-741-6030, or es.gov/federal_register/code ations/ibr_locations.html. this edition of the Code are afterence, CMS will publish a ederal Register to nges. Protection Association, 1 K, 2, www.nfpa.org, th Care Facilities Code, ed August 11, 2011. Im amendment (TIA) 12-2 to August 11, 2011. Im amendment (TIA) 12-2 to August 11, 2011. IPA 99, issued August 9, IPA 99, issued August 1, IPA 99, issued August 1, IPA 99, issued March 3, IPA 99, issued 99, IPA 99, IPA 99, IPA 99, IPA 99, IPA 99, IPA				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 13

PRINTED: 03/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  155299		A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 	COMPLETED 02/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5909 LI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD UTE RD IGE, IN 46368	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Standby Power Sy including TIAs to co 2009  Based on records refailed to implement requirements found Code, NFPA 110, an accordance with 42 deficient practice coefficient prac		E 0041	The Emergency generator wa working condition. Step One: The required service was completed 2/27/2024 Step Two: no other unresolved issues were observed. Step Three: The Maintenance Director was re-educated to the need to review Maintenance reports for issues that require attention. Step Four: The Maintenance Director or his designee will all every service report weekly formonths. Results will be report to QAPI monthly, The QAPI T will make recommendations to amend the Plan of Correction discontinue audits.	udit r six ed eam
K 0000					
Bldg. 01	Licensure Survey w		K 0000	This Plan of Correction shall s as this facility's credible Allega of Compliance. Preparation, submission and implementation the Plan of Correction does not constitute an admission of or agreement with the facts and conclusions set forth in the su	on of ot

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 13

PRINTED: 03/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPLETED		
		155299	B. W	ING		02/15/	2024	
				CTREET	ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID COD			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5909 LUTE RD					
MULEDIO	NEDDY MANOD							
MILLER'S MERRY MANOR			PURTA	GE, IN 46368				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG DEFICIENCY)			DATE	
	Provider Number: 155299 AIM Number: 100267390  At this Life Safety Code survey, Miller's Merry				report. Our Plan of Correction	is		
					prepared and executed as a			
					means to continuously improve	е		
					quality of care and comply with			
	-	ot in compliance with			applicable state and federal			
	Requirements for Pa	-			regulatory requirements. Pleas	se		
	-	, 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a),			consider permitting submission			
		re and the 2012 Edition of the			audit and education as eviden			
		ction Association (NFPA) 101,			compliance with state and fede			
		LSC), Chapter 19, Existing			requirements identified in the			
		ancies and 410 IAC 16.2.			survey.			
	•				Respectfully Submitted,			
	This one-story facility was determined to be of Type V (111) construction and fully sprinklered. It				Beth Ingram			
					Executive Director			
	is separated from an	n attached Assisted Living						
	facility by a Fire Wa	all with a 2-Hour Fire Resistive						
	Rating. The facility	has a fire alarm system with						
	smoke detection in	the corridors and in all areas						
		The facility has battery						
	operated smoke dete	ectors in all 36 resident						
	sleeping rooms. The	e facility is partially protected						
	by a 150-kW diesel	powered generator. The						
	facility has a capaci	ty of 66 beds; 60 are dually						
	certified for Medica	are and Medicaid, 6 are certified						
	only for Medicare. I	It had a census of 50 at the						
	time of this visit.							
	All areas where resi	idents have customary access						
	were sprinklered. A	All areas providing facility						
	services were sprink	klered.						
	Quality Review con	npleted on 02/19/24						
K 0211	NFPA 101							
SS=E	Means of Egress -							
Bldg. 01	Means of Egress -							
	Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit							
	-	cations, and accesses are						
		n Chapter 7, and the means						
	of egress is contin	nuously maintained free of						
			1					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 5 of 13

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTII		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY		SURVEY			
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u>			COMPLETED	
		155299	B. WI	NG _		02/15/2024	
				STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		l	JTE RD		
MILLERIS	MERRY MANOR				GE, IN 46368		
IVIILLLING	J WEIGHT WANCH			TONIA			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT		ΓE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	all obstructions to						
		s modified by 18/19.2.2					
	through 18/19.2.11.						
	18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1						
		on and interview, the facility	K 0	211	Step One: The Scale was rem	oved	02/27/2024
		f 7 means of egress were			from the hallway Step Two: Remaining hallways		
	-	ained free of all obstructions					
	-	full instant use in the case of			were checked and no obstruct	ions	
		ency. This deficient practice			were observed		
	could affect approximately 30 staff and residents  Findings include:  Based on an observation during a tour of the facility with the Maintenance Director 02/15/24				Step Three: All staff were		
					re-educated of the need to kee	<del>s</del> p	
					egress hallways clear of obstructions		
					Step Four: The Administrator of	ar.	
					her Designee will audit all egre		
	-	and 12:58 p.m., the corridor			hallways week 1-4 then 8 wee		
		gency exit near the main nurses			5-8, then 6 weeks 9-13, then 4		
		wheelchair scale that took			weeks 14-18, then 3 weeks 19		
		ely half of the corridor			results will be reported to QAF		
		vards the exit. Based on			monthly. the QAPI team will m		
		e of observation, the			recommendations to amend th		
		or confirmed the scale was in			Plan of Correction or discontin		
	the corridor and wo	uld relocate the scale.			audits.		
	The findings were r	eviewed with the					
	Administrator and t	he Maintenance Director					
	during the exit conf	erence.					
	3.1-19(b)						
K 0291	NFPA 101						
SS=F	Emergency Lightir	_					
Bldg. 01	Emergency Lightir	_					
		g of at least 1-1/2-hour					
	duration is provide						
	accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1						
				201			00/07/000
		on and interview, the facility	K 0	291	The emergency lighting function	oned	02/27/2024
		f 1 battery powered emergency			on all previous checks.		
	lights were maintair	ned in accordance with LSC 7.9.			Step One: The Battery was		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 13

PRINTED: 03/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155299		JILDING	instruction 01	(X3) DATE ( COMPL 02/15/	ETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5909 LUTE RD PORTAGE, IN 46368				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	Ē	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	lights shall use only batteries provided war maintaining them in Batteries used in surapproved for their in with NFPA 70 National states the emergence either continuously capable of repeated manual intervention affect approximately. Findings include:  Based on observation Director on 02/15/2 p.m., the battery-op generator would not test button approximinterview at the time Maintenance Direct would not illuminate battery may have been supposed to the state of the state	reliable types of rechargeable with suitable facilities for a properly charged condition. In properly charged condition. It is be needed use and shall comply conal Electric Code. LSC 7.9.2.7 by lighting system shall be in operation or shall be automatic operation without at This deficient practice could by all residents and staff.  In with the Maintenance when the demands of the			replaced and the light function. Step Two: No other battery operated lights were found to hissues.  Step Three: Maintenance was re-educated to the need to assemergency lighting functions properly  Step Four: The Maintenance Director or his Designee will at the battery powered emergency light monthly for six months. results will be reported to QAP monthly. the QAPI team will m recommendations to amend the Plan of Correction or discontinuaudits.	nave sure udit sy I ake e	
K 0363 SS=D Bldg. 01	than required encl exits, or hazardou of smoke and are solid-bonded core	corridor openings in other osures of vertical openings, s areas resist the passage made of 1 3/4 inch wood or other material g fire for at least 20					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 7 of 13

PRINTED: 03/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  155299	A. BUILDING  B. WING	01	COMPLETED 02/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5909 LUTE RD PORTAGE, IN 46368				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	compartments are passage of smoke to rooms containing combustible mater hardware. Roller la CMS regulation. The apply to auxiliary such flammable or complying to a covering is not expected and the door closed which are the doo	rials have positive latching atches are prohibited by hese requirements do not spaces that do not contain bustible material. In bottom of door and floor ceeding 1 inch. Powered with 7.2.1.9 are permissible device capable of keeping men a force of 5 lbf is no impediment to the rs. Hold open devices that door is pushed or pulled are red protective plates of re permitted. Dutch doors of are permitted. Door beled and made of steel or compliance with 8.3,					
	fire protection rating devices, etc.	S details of doors such as ngs, automatics closing on and interview, the facility	K 0363	Step One: The obstructions we	ere	02/26/2024	
	release when the do used for 2 of 36 resi	y hold open devices that or is pushed or pulled was dent room doors. This ould affect approximately 5		removed from the hallway doo Step Two: All other doors were checked and no obstructions v found. Step Three: All staff were	rs. e		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 13

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155299	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/15/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5909 LUTE RD PORTAGE, IN 46368			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Director on 02/15/2 p.m., the doors to re had trash cans in froimpede closing of the time of observat Director confirmed the door and both cathe door upon obser	on with the Maintenance 4 between 11:32 a.m. and 12:58 esident rooms 206 and 312 both ont of the door which would ne door. Based on interview at ions, the Maintenance the trash cans were in front of ans were removed away from vations.  viewed with the Maintenance ministrator during the exit		re-educated to the need keep doors free of obstructions. Step Four: The Maintenance Director or his Designee will a 10 doors week 1-4 then 8 we 5-8, then 6 weeks 9-13, then weeks 14-18, then 3 weeks 1 results will be reported to QAI monthly. the QAPI team will necommendations to amend the Plan of Correction or discontinuations.	audit eks 4 9-24. Pl nake he	
K 0712 SS=C Bldg. 01	NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire Drills Fire drills include to alarm signal and so conditions. Fire drills include to and unexpected the conditions, at lease that drills are routine. Where dried 9:00 PM and 6:00 announcement manualible alarms.  19.7.1.4 through 1 Based on record revitable to conduct quinter unexpected days are varying conditions.	t quarterly on each shift. r with procedures and is re part of established ills are conducted between AM, a coded ay be used instead of  9.7.1.7 riew and interview, the facility	K 0712	Step One: The February drill held on 2/23/2024. The 2024 drills were planned out so that dates are varied. Step Two: No other drills were found to be out of compliance.	fire t the	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 9 of 13

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU	LTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUI	LDING	01	COMPL	ETED
		155299	B. WIN	NG		02/15/2024	
			<u> </u>		_		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	t			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAUL EDIC	NACODY MANOD			5909 LU			
MILLER'S	S MERRY MANOR			PORTA	GE, IN 46368		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE			(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	I	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA'	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	Findings include:				Step Three: The Maintenance		
					Director was re-educated to th	e	
	Based on record rev	view and interview with the			need to vary the dates of fire o	drills	
	Maintenance Direct	tor on 02/15/24 between 08:55			to prevent staff from anticipatir	ng	
	a.m. and 11:27 a.m.	, 7 of 12 quarterly fire drills were			drills.		
	conducted near the	end of the month, between the			Step Four: The Administrator	or	
		of the month. These conditions			her Designee will audit monthl		
	do not allow fire dri	ills to be conducted at on			fire drills for six months to assi	-	
	unexpected and unp	oredictable days. Based on			The date is varied. Results wil		
	interview at the time	e of record review, the			reported to QAPI monthly. the		
	Maintenance Direct	or stated that he makes sure to			QAPI team will make		
	keep track on the tir	mes of day he conducts the fire		recommendations to amend		ıe	
	drills, but doesn't lo	ok into which days exactly	Plan of		Plan of Correction or discontin	ue	
	they are conducted.	He further acknowledged that			audits.		
	there were multiple	fire drills conducted within					
	that short time period	od.					
	Findings ware discu	ussed with the Maintenance				ļ	
	-	nistrator at exit conference.					
	Director and Admin	instrator at exit conference.					
	3.1-19(b)						
	3.1-51(c)						
14.0704						ļ	
K 0761						ļ	
SS=E							
Bldg. 01							
		on and interview, the facility	K 07	61	Step One: Repairs were reque	sted	04/08/2024
		nnual testing of 1 of 1 rolling			immediately after the January		
		nce of NFPA 80. LSC 4.5.8			service inspection noted the g	ар.	
		, equipment, system,			the repair will be completed		
		nent, level of protection, or any			4/8/2024		
		nired for compliance with the			Step Two: No other rolling doc		
	-	ode, such device, equipment,			exists in the building that requi	rea	
		facture shall thereofter be			repair	ļ	
	•	feature shall thereafter be			Step Three: The Maintenance		
		he Code exempts such			Director was re-educated to th		
		A 80 5.2.1 requires fire door			need to follow up on repair need	BUS	
		inspected and tested not less			following an inspection.	ļ	
		a written record of the			Step Four: The Maintenance		
	inspection shall be s	signed and kept for inspection			Director or his designee will au	Jair	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 13

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155299		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY  COMPLETED  02/15/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5909 L	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD UTE RD AGE, IN 46368	
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE
	-	efficient practice could affect aff and residents within the		the condition of the rolling fire monthly for six months follow	
	area of the dining room and kitchen area.  Findings include:  Based on record review with the Maintenance Director on 02/15/24 between 08:55 a.m. and 11:27 a.m., the rolling fire door inspection titled "Doors: Roll Door Inspection" dated 01/08/24, the rolling fire door for the kitchen had failed its visual inspection. According to the report, it was stated that there was a "gap between right corner of roll door and counter." Based on observation during a			the repair. Results will be reported	ported
				to QAPI monthly, The QAPI will make recommendations amend the Plan of Correction	to
				discontinue audits.	
		enance Director between 11:32			
		, an approximate 1/4" gap was			
		right corner of the rolling u window between the kitchen			
	_	ased on interview at the time of			
	observation, the Ma	intenance Director confirmed			
		sue with the fire door			
		repairs are supposed to be			
	made within the nex	a couple of weeks.			
	Findings were discu	ssed with the Maintenance			
	Director and Admir	nistrator at exit conference.			
	3.1-19(b)				
K 0918	NFPA 101				
SS=F		s - Essential Electric Syste			
Bldg. 01	System Maintenar	s - Essential Electric			
	-	other alternate power			
	_	ated equipment is capable			
	of supplying service	ce within 10 seconds. If the			
10-second criterion is not met during the					
		ocess shall be provided to			
	-	his capability for the life branches. Maintenance			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 11 of 13

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155299		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION  01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5909 LUTE RD PORTAGE, IN 46368			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	switches are performed NFPA 110.  Generator sets are exercised under to year in 20-40 day once every 36 mo Scheduled test un a complete simula automatic or manuloads, and are corpersonnel. Mainte energy power sou accordance with N circuit breakers are program for period components is est manufacturer requof maintenance are and readily availal and circuits are mand separate from Minimizing the postemergency power consideration for refo.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4  NFPA 111, 700.10  Based on record reversal failed to ensure the integrity of 1 of 1 experience.	ual transfer of all EES inducted by competent nance and testing of stored rces (Type 3 EES) are in IFPA 111. Main and feeder is inspected annually, and a dically exercising the rablished according to uirements. Written records ind testing are maintained tole. EES electrical panels arked, readily identifiable, in normal power circuits. In installations. In the source is a design we installations. In the stored IFPA 99), NFPA 110,	K 0918	Step One: Service was compl 2/27/24 Step Two: no other service required follow up Step Three: The Maintenance		
	Director on 02/15/2 a.m., the Generator 04/26/23 stated "RA	riew with the Maintenance 4 between 08:55 a.m. and 11:27 Maintenance Report from ADIATOR NEEDS oil switch leaking/ 8 door clips,		Director was re-educated to the need to assure that all services identified in a scheduled inspection is completed timely Step Four: The Maintenance Director or his designee will a every service report weekly for	ne , , udit	
		CKED." During interview with		months. Results will be report		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

V67221

Facility ID: 000196

If continuation sheet

Page 12 of 13

PRINTED: 03/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155299	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MILLER'S MERRY MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5909 LUTE RD PORTAGE, IN 46368			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION  the Maintenance Director, they stated they were aware of the report and parts have been ordered, however due to temperature constraints, the repairs need to be made during warmer weather.  The finding was reviewed with the Administrator and the Maintenance Director during the exit conference.  3.1-19(b)			ID PREFIX TAG	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: V67221 Facility ID: 000196 If continuation sheet Page 13 of 13